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Mr Graeme Ball 
Chairperson, JCOMM Ship Observations  
  Team 
Manager, Marine Operations Group 
Bureau of Meteorology 
GPO Box 1289 
MELBOURNE, Vic. 3001 
Australia 
Telephone: +61-3 9669 4203 
Telefax: +61-3 9669 4168 
E-mail: g.ball@bom.gov.au 
 smmo@bom.gov.au 
 marine_obs@bom.gov.au (group 

address) 
 
Mr Steven K. Cook 
Chairperson, JCOMM SOOP Implementation 
  Panel 
Atlantic Oceanographic and Meteorological 
  Laboratory 
c/o National Marine Fisheries Service 
NOAA 
8604 La Jolla Shores Drive 
LA JOLLA, CA 92037 
USA 
Telephone: +1-858 546 7103 
Telefax: +1-858 546 7003 
E-mail: steven.cook@noaa.gov 
 
Mr Pierre Daniel 
Chairperson, JCOMM Expert Team on  
Maritime Accident Emergency Support 
Météo-France 
Division Marine et Océanographie 
42, avenue Gaspard Coriolis 
31057 TOULOUSE Cedex 1 
France 
Telephone: +33-5 61 07 82 92 
Telefax: +33-5 61 07 82 09 
E-mail: pierre.daniel@meteo.fr 
 
Dr Craig Donlon 
Coordinator, JCOMM Services PA 
Chairperson, JCOMM Services Coordination 
Director 
International GODAE SST Pilot Project Office 
National Centre for Ocean Forecasting 
Met Office 
Fitzroy Road 
EXETER EX1 3PB 
United Kingdom 
Telephone: +44-1392 886 622 
Telefax: +44-1392 885 681 
E-mail: craig.donlon@metoffice.gov.uk 
 
Ms Julie Fletcher 
Chairperson, JCOMM VOS Panel 
Manager Marine Observations 

Meteorological Service of New Zealand Ltd 
P.O. Box 722 
WELLINGTON 
New Zealand 
Telephone: +64-4 4700 789 
Telefax: +64-4 4700 772 
E-mail: fletcher@metservice.com 
 
Mr Michael Johnson 
Coordinator, JCOMM Observations PA 
Chairperson, JCOMM Observations Coord.  
Group 
NOAA Office of Climate Observation 
1100 Wayne Avenue, No. 1202 
SILVER SPRING, MD 20910 
USA 
Telephone: +1-301 427 2330 
Telefax: +1-301 427 0033 
E-mail: mike.johnson@noaa.gov 
 
Mr Robert Keeley 
Coordinator, JCOMM Data Management PA 
Chairperson, JCOMM Data Management Co.  
  Group 
MEDS, Department of Fisheries and Oceans 
W082, 12th floor, 200 Kent Street 
OTTAWA, ON K1A 0E6 
Canada 
Telephone: +1-613 990 0246 
Telefax: +1-613 993 4658 
E-mail: keeley@meds-sdmm.dfo-mpo.gc.ca 
 
Mr David Meldrum 
Chairperson, DBCP 
Scottish Association for Marine Science 
Dunstaffnage 
OBAN PA37 1QA 
Scotland 
United Kingdom 
Telephone: +44-1631 559 273 / 559 000 
Telefax: +44-1631 559 001 
E-mail: dtm@sams.ac.uk 
 
Dr Mark Merrifield 
Chairperson, GLOSS Group of Experts 
University of Hawaii Sea Level Center 
Dept. of Oceanography 
University of Hawaii 
1000 Pope Road, MSB 307 
HONOLULU, Hawaii 96822 
USA 
Telephone: +1-808 956 6161 
Telefax: +1-808 956 2352 
E-mail: markm@soest.hawaii.edu 
 
Mr Nikolai Mikhailov 
Chairperson, JCOMM Expert Team on Data  
 Management Practices 



Russian National Oceanographic 
  Data Centre 
Koroleva Street 
249020 OBNINSK 
Russian Federation 
Telephone: +7-084 397 49 07 
Telefax: +7-095 255 22 25 
E-mail: nodc@meteo.ru 
 
Ms Sarah C. North 
Interim Chairperson, ASAP Panel 
Project Leader, VOSClim 
Marine Networks Manager 
Met Office 
Observations Supply - Marine Networks 
FitzRoy Road 
EXETER 
Devon EX1 3PB 
United Kingdom 
Telephone: +44-1392 885 617 
Telefax: +44-1392 885 681 
E-mail: sarah.north@metoffice.gov.uk 
 
Mr Henri Savina 
Chairperson, JCOMM Expert Team on  
  Maritime Safety Services 
Météo-France 
Direction de la Prévision 
Division Marine et Océanographie 
42, avenue Gaspard Coriolis 
31057 TOULOUSE Cedex 1 
France 
Telephone: +33-5 61 07 82 91 
Telefax: +33-5 61 07 82 09 
E-mail: henri.savina@meteo.fr 
 
Dr Vasily Smolyanitsky 
Chairperson, JCOMM Expert Team on Sea Ice 
Arctic and Antarctic Research Institute (AARI) 
38, Bering Street 
199397 ST PETERSBURG 
Russian Federation 
Telephone: +7-812 352 2152 
Telefax: +7-812 352 2688 
E-mail: vms@aari.nw.ru 
 
Mr Val R. Swail 
Chairperson, JCOMM Expert Team on 
  Wind Waves and Storm Surges 
Climate Research Branch 
Meteorological Service of Canada 
4905 Dufferin Street 
DOWNSVIEW, ON M3H 5T4 
Canada 
Telephone: +1-416 739 4347 
Telefax: +1-416 739 5700 
E-mail: val.swail@ec.gc.ca 
 
Mr Scott D. Woodruff 
Chairperson, JCOMM Expert Team on Marine  

 Climatology 
NOAA/OAR/CDC (R/CDC1) 
325 Broadway 
BOULDER, CO 80305 
USA 
Telephone: +1-303 497 6747 
Telefax: +1-303 497 7013 
E-mail: scott.d.woodruff@noaa.gov 
 
To be appointed 
Chairperson, JCOMM Task Team on Resources 
 


